1 2	[Contract Amendment - Children's Council of San Francisco - Preschool for All Program Management - Not to Exceed \$27,063,776]		
3	Resolution retroactively approving the first contract amendment with the Children's		
4	Council of San Francisco, to manage the Preschool for All program subsidies to		
5	eligible children of the City, increasing the not to exceed amount from \$9,900,000 to		
6	\$27,063,776 for the period of July 1, 2015, to June 30, 2016.		
7			
8	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to provide a system to		
9	manage preschool subsidies and activities to eligible children; and		
10	WHEREAS, San Francisco voters passed Proposition C in 2014, which continued the		
11	Public Education Enrichment Fund "PEEF" that set aside funds to create a universal		
12	preschool program; and		
13	WHEREAS, The Preschool for All program provides financial resources, training, and		
14	technical assistance to the participating 153 public and private preschools to improve the		
15	quality of their programs and offer their programs for free or reduced coast to the City's		
16	eligible children; and		
17	WHEREAS, The current contract for these services for the period of July 1, 2015, to		
18	June 30, 2016, is held by the Children's Council of San Francisco and is in the amount of		
19	\$9,900,000, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein;		
20	now, therefore, be it		
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves this contract modification		
22	with the Children's Council of San Francisco to manage the Preschool for All subsidies for the		
23	period from July 1, 2015, through June 30, 2016, in the amount not to exceed \$27,063,776.		
24			
25			

1			
2	RECOMMENDED		
3			
4			
5	Laurel Kloomok, First 5 San Francisco		
6			
7			
8			
9	Approved		
10	Mayor	Controller	
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			